
PC # :

Title :

Rev #: 0 Issue Date : Effective Date : CAB # :

Rev #: 1 Issue Date : Effective Date : CAB # :

Types of change:

Affected Categories : Product Discontinuance

Affected Product :

Description & Purpose :

SSD1806Z SSD1838BZ

SSD2098Z SSD2092Z

SSD2128P1ZC SSD2128AZC

SSD2129P1Z SSD2128AZC

SSD1905QT2R SSD1905QT2 (Tray form)

SSD1906QT2R SSD1906QT2 (Tray form)

SSD2805CG39 SSD2805CG39R (Tape & Reel form)

SSD2825G44 SSD2828QN4

SSD2532QN5A No replacement part

SSD2541QN6 No replacement part

Name Email
MD_S&M@solomon-systech.com

MD_Sales_CN@solomon-systech.com 

Stephanie Dong stephaniedong@solomon-systech.com

Sean Li seanli@solomon-systech.com

Louis Hong louis@solomonkorea.net

Raymond Cheung rcheung@meritstarinternational.com

Eddy Luk eddyluk@solomon-systech.com

Josh Chen joshchen@solomon-systech.com

Young Yang youngyang@solomon-systech.com

Binna Yu binna@solomonkorea.net

Masayuki Nakatani nakatani@solomon-systech.com

Robert Li robertli@solomon-systech.com

Eigou Meno eigoumeno@solomon-systech.com

Major

SSD1806Z, SSD2098Z, SSD2128P1ZC, SSD2129P1Z, SSD1905QT2R,

SSD1906QT2R, SSD2805CG39, SSD2825G44, SSD2532QN5A & SSD2541QN6

EOL product Replacement products

These replacement parts are qualified and in mass production. Customer should notice that the package of

replacement parts may be different from the EOL devices, glass panel and FPC may require to change

accordingly.

CAB18062

Solomon Systech Limited would like to announce the EOL of above Main Display products due to these

products are in-active and without shipment record in the last 18 months. The last order date of the affected

product is 21-Jun-19.

Customer must notify below Sales, in writing, within 30 days of notification, if he/she consider the

discontinued product to be "Sole Source". Solomon Systech and the customer may negotiate an appropriate

EOL buy period on above devices.
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End of Life (EOL) of inactive Main Display  products

PRODUCT DISCONTINUANCE

09-Jan-19 15-Jul-19 CAB18062

21-Dec-18 21-Jun-19
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Henry Shon henry@solomonkorea.net

Symon Yoon symon@solomonkorea.net

May Yuan mayyuan@solomon-systech.com

Jean Huang jeanhuang@solomon-systech.com

Sean Li seanli@solomon-systech.com

Francis Aw Yong Francis@HTtechno.com

Patrick Nolan patrick.nolan@solomoneurope.com

Lin Lee lin@solomonkorea.net

Hughes Ng hughesng@solomon-systech.com

Electrical Characteristic Summary :

Change Part Identification :

Samples Available Date :
(Samples are upon request. Please contact above Sales for details.)

Not applicable.

Not applicable.

Upon request
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CAB Initiator :

Approver :

Note : Approval records are filed in Solomon Systech Document Center.

Co. Name :

Title :

Name :

Signature :

Date :

KK Wong
BU PDS

Customer please sign & return this notice by email to above Sales or doccenter@solomon-

systech.com or fax to (852) 2267 0800.

CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT SHEET

Bernard Wu

SOLOMON SYSTECH APPROVAL SHEET

(BO)Eddy Luk
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